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ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW PROCEDURE
ADULTERATED FOOD
- A Public Nuisance

ALCOHOL BEVERAGES (See also TAVERN AND LIQUOR
STORE REGULATIONS and LICENSES AND PERMITS)

Drinking in Public Places Prohibited
Exceptions

Illegal Drinking, a Nuisance

License Fees

Underage Persons
ANIMALS

Cruelty To, Prohibited

Howling, a Public Nuisance

Not to Run at Large

Unburied Carcasses, a Public Nuisance
ARROWS

Shooting of, Prohibited
ADULT-ORIENTED ESTABLISHMENTS
AUTOMOBILES (See also TRAFFIC CODE)

Abandoned

Storage of Junked, a Nuisance

BASEMENTS
Open, a Nuisance
BEER (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)
BILLBOARDS |
Dangerous, a Public Nuisance
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
Administrative Review Appeals Board
Ashippun Sanitary District Commission
Board of Review

Joint Police Commiittee
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Ch. 6

10.03(1)

9.13

9.13(3
10.04(5)
12.02(5)
12.02(13), (14)

9.01
10.05(9)
9.14

10.03(2)

9.03
12.08

7.07

10.06

10.05(13)

10.05(1)

1.04(4)
1.04(5)

- 1.04(2)

1.04(3)



Plan Commission 1.04(1)

BOMB SCARES PROHIBITED 9.01
BUDGET (See FINANCE AND TAXATION)
BUILDING REGULATIONS
Building Code Ch. 14
Appeals 14.16
Building Permits 14.04
Codes, Adoption of 14.05
Driveway Permit 8.02
Fees 14.13
Inspection 14.06
Plans 14.07
Road Access Permit : 8.02
Roads, Construction of 8.01
Moving Buildings 14.12
Occupancy Permit 14.09
Penalties and Violations 14.25
Razing and Demolition 14.11
Stop Work Order 14.14
Unsafe Buildings 14.10
Variance 14,15
BUILDINGS
Illegal, a Public Nuisance 10.05(2)
Moving of 14.12
BURNING REGULATED 9.17; 5.11
-C-
CHILDREN (See MINORS and UNDERAGE PERSONS)
CISTERNS .
Open, Prohibited 9.18
CIVIL DEFENSE (See EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT)
CLAIMS
Allowance of 3.05

CURFEW 2.09



DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Prohibited 9.01

DISORDERLY HOUSES
A Public Nuisance 10.04(1)

DOGS (See also ANIMALS)

Impounding and Disposition 12.06(14)
Kennel License 12.06(6)
Licensing and Regulation of 12.06
Not to Run at Large 0.14
Rabies Vaccination 12.06(7)
Vicious, Keeping of Regulated 12.07

DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION
Permit Required 8.02
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ELECTIONS 1.07
Election Officials, Reduction of Number 1.07(6)
Nomination Papers 1.07(1)
Polling Hours 1.07(5)
Polling Places 1.07(4)
Registration Required 1.07(3)
Wards 1.07(2)

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 1.08

ETHICS CODE 1.12
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FALSE ALARMS PROHIBITED 9.01

FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)

FINANCE AND TAXATION Ch. 3
Budget Procedure 3.04
Claims 3.05
Duplicate Treasurer’s Bond Eliminated 3.03
Funds, Investment of 3.09
Order Checks 3.07
Purchasing Procedure 3,06



Tax Roll
Town Depositories
Treasurer’s Bond
FIREARMS
Possessing in Public Places Prohibited
FIRE CHIEF
Abatement of Public Nuisances
Fire Inspector, Duties as
Powers and Duties
FIRE INSPECTOR
FIRE PROTECTION
Bumning Regulations
Careless Smoking Prohibited
Combustible Materials, Prohibited
Equipment, Damage to
False Alarms, Prohibited
Fire Inspectors
Fire Protection Agreements
Fire Protection Code
Hazardous Materials Spills
Interfering With, Prohibited
Negligent Handling of Burning Material Prohibited
Powers and Duties of Chief
Safety Regulations
FIREWORKS
Iliegal Use or Display of, a Public Nuisance
Sale Regulated
Use Regulated
FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS
Violations, a Nuisance
FOWL
Keeping Regulated
Noisy, a Public Nuisance

Not to Run at Large

3.01
3.08
3.02

9.02(2)

10.07
5.03

5.02

5.03

Ch. 5
5.11;9.17
5.09

5.08

5.06

9.01

5.03

5.01

5.12

5.10; 9.20
9.01

9.01

5.02

5.04

10.05(7)
9.05(2)
9.05(3)

10.05(14)

9.15
10.05(9)

9.14



Unburied Carcasses, a Public Nuisance

-G-
GAMBLING
Devices, a Public Nuisance
Prohibited
GARBAGE AND REFUSE
Disposal Regulated
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HIGHWAY OBSTRUCTION PROHIBITED
HIGHWAY WEIGHT LIMITATIONS

ICEBOXES
Abandoned or Unattended, Prohibited

INTOXICATING LIQUOR (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)

-]-
JUNK
A Nuisance
-L-

LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS BEHAVIOR PROHIBITED

LICENSES AND PERMITS
Construction Licenses and Permits:
Building Permit
Building Moving Permit
Driveway Permit
Dog License

Fireworks Permit

Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Beverage Licenses and

Permits:

Combined “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented

Malt Beverage License
Operator’s License

Provisional Operator’s License

Provisional Retail Alcohol Beverage License

Temporary Class “B” Beer and Wine Picnic License

Temporary Operator’s License
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10.03(2)

10.04(2
9.01

13.02

8.03
7.05

9.19

10.06

9.01
Ch. 12

14.04
8.08
8.02
12.06
9.05

12.02(5)(a)
12.02(5)(d)
12.02(5)(e)
12.02(5)(g)

12.02(5)(b)

12.02(5)()



Transfer of License
Special Class “B” Outdoor Consumption License
Wholesaler’s Fermented Malt Beverage License
Occupation and Sales Licenses and Permits:

Bartender’s License (See Operator’s License)
Cigarette License
Junk Dealer License
Mobile Home Park Permit
Mobile Home Parking Permit
Operator’s License

LIQUOR (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)

LITTERING PROHIBITED

LOITERING PROHIBITED

MARIJUANA
Possession and Use Prohibited
MINORS (See also UNDERAGE PERSONS)
Ordinance Violations by
MOBILE HOMES
MOLOTOV COCKTAILS
Prohibited
MOSQUITOQES

Breeding Places, a Public Nuisance

MOTOR VEHICLES (See AUTOMOBILES and TRAFFIC CODE)

MOVING BUILDINGS
-N-

NOISE

Loud and Unnecessary Prohibited
NOXIOUS ODORS, ETC.

A Public Nuisance
NUISANCES (See PUBLIC NUISANCES)
NUISANCE-TYPE BUSINESSES REGULATED

12.02(5)(h)
12.02(5)(i)
12.02(5)(c)

12.03
12.04
12.05

12.05
12.02(5)(d)
9.16

9.07

9.04

20.04(2)
12.05

9.01

10.03(3)

14.12

9.06

10.03(10)

13.01
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OBSCENITY PROHIBITED
Indecent Matter, Pictures and Performances Prohibited 9.01
Lewd and Lascivious Behavior Prohibited 9.01
Making Indecent Drawings Prohibited 9.01
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE PROHIBITED 9.01
ODORS
Noxious, a Public Nuisance 10.03(10)
OFFICERS, TOWN
Appointed Officials 1.03
Assessor 1.03(1)
Building Inspector 1.03(2)
Highway Superintendent : 1.03(5)
Police Chief 1.03(3)
Weed Commissioner 1.03(4)
Elected Officials 1.02
Town Board Members 1.02(1)
Town Clerk-Treasurer 1.02(2)
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER 1.09(2)
ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS Ch. 20
Citation of 20.07
Clerk-Treasurer to File Documents Incorporated by Reference  20.03
Conflict and Separability 20.02
Effective Dates 20.07
Minors, Penalty For 20.04(2)
Penalty Provisions 20.04
Repeals, Effect of 20.06
Repeated Violations of, a Public Nuisance 20.04(4)
Rules of Construction 20.01
-P-
PARK HOURS 9.08
PARKING RESTRICTIONS (See TRAFFIC CODE)

PERSONNEL, HIRING OF 1.05



POLICE PROTECTION
Chief of Police, Powers and Duties
Joint Police Department
Mutual Assistance
Personating Prohibited
- Police Officers
Protective Service Committee
POLLS (See ELECTIONS)
POLLUTION
Air, Water and Highways, a Public Nuisance
POSTING AND PUBLICATION
PROSTITUTION
Houses of, a Public Nuisance
Keeping Place of, Prohibited
Pandering Prohibited
Patronizing Prohibited
Prohibited
PUBLIC NUISANCES
Abatement of
Affecting Health
Affecting Peace and Safety
Cost of Abatement
Defined
Junked Autos, Etc.
Offending Morals and Decency
Penalty
Prohibited
Weed Control
PUBLIC PEACE AND GOOD ORDER
Abandoned or Unattended Iceboxes, Etc., Prohibited
Accidental Spills
Alcohol Beverage Regulations
Animals and Poultry Not to Run at Large
Burning Regulated

Ch. 4
4.03
4.01
4.05
9.01
4.05
4.02

10.03(7), (9), (10)
1.09

10.04(1)
9.01
9.01
9.01
9.01
Ch. 10
10.07
10.03
10.05
10.07
10.02
10.06
10.04
10.15
10.01
10.08
Ch. 9
9.14
9.20
9.13
9.10

19,17



Curfew

Disorderly Conduct

Firearms Regulated

Fireworks Regulated

Littering prohibited

Loitering or Prowling Prohibited

Loud and Unnecessary Noise Prohibited
Marijuana, Possession and Use Prohibited
Misuse of E911 Prohibited

Offenses Against State Laws Subject to Forfeiture
Open Cisterns, Wells, Basements, etc.
Park Hours

Smoking in Town Buildings

Throwing or Shooting of Arrows, Stones and Other Missiles
Prohibited

Uniform Citations
PUBLIC RECORDS
Custodians
Destruction of
Duty to Maintain
Copy Fees
Notice to Employes
Tampering With, Prohibited
PUBLIC WORKS (See STREETS AND HIGHWAYS)
PURCHASING PROCEDURE
-Q-
QUORUM, TOWN BOARD
, R.
RATS
Breeding Places, a Public Nuisance
RECORDS (See PUBLIC RECORDS)
RECYCLING
REFRIGERATORS

Abandoned or Unattended, a Nuisance
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9.09
9.01
9.02
9.05
9.16
9.07
9.06
9.04
9.12
9.01
9.18
9.08
9.11

9.03

9.21

1.10
1.10(1), (2)
1.10(7)
1.10(4)
1.10(5)
1.10(3)
9.01

1.06

2.02(4)

10.03(3)

13.02

'10.05(12)



RUBBISH, TRASH, ETC.

Accumulation of, a Public Nuisance

Burning of Regulated

SHOPLIFTING PROHIBITED
SIGNS -

Districts

Exempt Signs

Maintenance of

Permit Required

Restrictions

Types
SLOT MACHINES

A Public Nuisance
SMOKING REGULATIONS
SNOW

Deposit on Highways Prohibited
SNOWBALLS

Throwing of, Prohibited
SNOWMOBILES

Regulations on the Operation of
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Alternate Procedure
STONES

Throwing of, Prohibited
STREETS AND HIGHWAYS

Driveways, Permit Required

Grant of Highway Easement

Moving Building, Permit Required

Obstructing of, a Public Nuisance

Obstructing Wires, a Public Nuisance

Obstruction and Encroachments
Pollution of, a Public Nuisance

Private Drive Plowing
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10.03(3)
9.17

9.01

Ch. 15

15.06 to 15.13
15.05

15.16

15.03

15.15

15.02

10.04(2)
9.11

8.04

9.03

7.09

8.0%

9.03
Ch. 8
8.02

8.07

8.08
10.05(10)
10.05(8)
8.03
10.03(11)

'8.05



Sidewalk Maintenance 8.06

Snow, Depositing on Highway Prohibited 8.04
Special Assessment Procedure 8.09
Title Company Research Fee 8.10
Town Roads, Construction of 8.01
‘Unlawful Assembly, a Public Nuisance 10.05(11)

SUBDIVISION AND PLATTING (See LAND DIVISION
ORDINANCE on file in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer)

-T-
TAVERN AND LIQUOR STORE REGULATIONS
Closing Hours 12.02(11)
Disorderly Conduct and Gambling Prohibited 12.02(10)(k)
Licensing Conditions and Restrictions 12.02(10)
Nude Dancing | 12.02(12)
Revocation and Suspension of Licenses 12.02(16)
Underage Persons, Presence on Licensed Premises 12.02(14)
Underage Persons, Sale of Alcohol Beverages to Prohibited 12.02(15)
Sale of Class B Package Goods 12.02(13)
TAXES (See FINANCE AND TAXATION)
TOWN BOARD Ch. 2
Ad Hoc Committees 2.08
General Rules 2.06
Meetings 2.02
Order of Business 2.03
Ordinances 2.05
Parliamentary Procedure 2.06
Presiding Officer 2.04
Quorum 2.02(4)
Suspension of Ruleé ' 2.07
Village Powers 2.01
TOWN HALL
Use of 1.11
TRAFFIC CODE Ch. 7
Abandoned Vehicles 7.07

All-Terrain Vehicles Regulated 7.10
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Display of Power Prohibited
Enforcement
Illegally Parked Vehicles, Removal of
Official Traffic Map
Parking Regulations

Penalties
Penalties
Snowmobiles
State Traffic Laws Adopted
Stop and Yield Signs
Traffic Control Devices:

Installation of

Prohibited Signs

Prohibited Signs, Removal of
Weight Limitations

'TREES
Dangerous, a Public Nuisance
Obstructing Intersections, a Public Nuisance
Obstructing Limbé, a Public Nuisance
TRESPASS PROHIBITED
To Dwellings
To Land
-U-
UNDERAGE PERSONS
Alcohol Beverages, Sale to Prohibited
Presence on Licensed Premises
UNLAWFUL ASSEMBLIES

A Public Nuisance .
Prohibited

VOTING (See ELECTIONS)
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7.08
7.16
7.06
7.02(2)
7.04
7.15
7.15
7.09
7.01
7.03

7.02(1)
7.02(3)
7.02(4)
7.05

10.05(6)
10.05(4)
10.05(5)

9.01

9.01

12.02(15)

12.02(14)

10.05(11)
9.01



WATER
Pollution of, a Public Nuisance
Stagnant, a Public Nuisance
WEAPONS (See also FIREARMS)
Carrying Concealed, Prohibited
Possession of Switchblades Prohibited
Reckless Use of, Prohibited
WEEDS
Noxious, a Public Nuisance
Weed Commissioner, Appointment of
Weed Control
WELLS

Open, a Nuisance
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10.03(9)
10.03(4)

9.01
9.01
9.01

10.03(8)
1.03(4)

10.08

10.05(13)



