INDEX

-A-	
ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW PROCEDURE	Ch. 6
ADULTERATED FOOD	
A Public Nuisance	10.03(1)
ALCOHOL BEVERAGES (See also TAVERN AND LIQUOR STORE REGULATIONS and LICENSES AND PERMITS)	
Drinking in Public Places Prohibited	9.13
Exceptions	9.13(3
Illegal Drinking, a Nuisance	10.04(5)
License Fees	12.02(5)
Underage Persons	12.02(13), (14)
ANIMALS	
Cruelty To, Prohibited	9.01
Howling, a Public Nuisance	10.05(9)
Not to Run at Large	9.14
Unburied Carcasses, a Public Nuisance	10.03(2)
ARROWS	
Shooting of, Prohibited	9.03
ADULT-ORIENTED ESTABLISHMENTS	12.08
AUTOMOBILES (See also TRAFFIC CODE)	
Abandoned	7.07
Storage of Junked, a Nuisance	10.06
- B -	
BASEMENTS	
Open, a Nuisance	10.05(13)
BEER (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)	
BILLBOARDS	
Dangerous, a Public Nuisance	10.05(1)
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS	
Administrative Review Appeals Board	1.04(4)
Ashippun Sanitary District Commission	1.04(5)
Board of Review	- 1.04(2)
Joint Police Committee	1.04(3)

Plan Commission	1.04(1)
BOMB SCARES PROHIBITED	9.01
BUDGET (See FINANCE AND TAXATION)	
BUILDING REGULATIONS	
Building Code	Ch. 14
Appeals	14.16
Building Permits	14.04
Codes, Adoption of	14.05
Driveway Permit	8.02
Fees	14.13
Inspection	14.06
Plans	14.07
Road Access Permit	8.02
Roads, Construction of	8.01
Moving Buildings	14.12
Occupancy Permit	14.09
Penalties and Violations	14.25
Razing and Demolition	14.11
Stop Work Order	14.14
Unsafe Buildings	14.10
Variance	14.15
BUILDINGS	
Illegal, a Public Nuisance	10.05(2)
Moving of	14.12
BURNING REGULATED	9.17; 5.11
- C -	
CHILDREN (See MINORS and UNDERAGE PERSONS)	
CISTERNS	
Open, Prohibited	9.18
CIVIL DEFENSE (See EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT)	
CLAIMS	
Allowance of	3.05
CURFEW	9.09

•

-2-

- D -	
ISORDERLY CONDUCT	
Prohibited	9.01
ISORDERLY HOUSES	
A Public Nuisance	10.04(1)
OGS (See also ANIMALS)	
Impounding and Disposition	12.06(14)
Kennel License	12.06(6)
Licensing and Regulation of	12.06
Not to Run at Large	9.14
Rabies Vaccination	12.06(7)
Vicious, Keeping of Regulated	12.07
RIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION	
Permit Required	8.02
- E -	
LECTIONS	1.07
Election Officials, Reduction of Number	1.07(6)
Nomination Papers	1.07(1)
Polling Hours	1.07(5)
Polling Places	1.07(4)
Registration Required	1.07(3)
Wards	1.07(2)
MERGENCY MANAGEMENT	1.08
THICS CODE	1.12
- F -	
LSE ALARMS PROHIBITED	9.01
ERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES (See ALCOHOL BEVE	ERAGES)
NANCE AND TAXATION	Ch. 3
Budget Procedure	3.04
Claims	3.05
Duplicate Treasurer's Bond Eliminated	3.03
Funds, Investment of	3.09
Order Checks	3.07
Purchasing Procedure	3.06

-3-

Tax Roll	3.01
Town Depositories	3.08
Treasurer's Bond	3.02
FIREARMS	
Possessing in Public Places Prohibited	9.02(2)
FIRE CHIEF	
Abatement of Public Nuisances	10.07
Fire Inspector, Duties as	5.03
Powers and Duties	5.02
FIRE INSPECTOR	5.03
FIRE PROTECTION	Ch. 5
Burning Regulations	5.11; 9.17
Careless Smoking Prohibited	5.09
Combustible Materials, Prohibited	5.08
Equipment, Damage to	5.06
False Alarms, Prohibited	9.01
Fire Inspectors	5.03
Fire Protection Agreements	5.01
Fire Protection Code	5.12
Hazardous Materials Spills	5.10; 9.20
Interfering With, Prohibited	9.01
Negligent Handling of Burning Material Prohibited	9.01
Powers and Duties of Chief	5.02
Safety Regulations	5.04
FIREWORKS	
Illegal Use or Display of, a Public Nuisance	10.05(7)
Sale Regulated	9.05(2)
Use Regulated	9.05(3)
FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS	
Violations, a Nuisance	10.05(14)
FOWL	
Keeping Regulated	9.15
Noisy, a Public Nuisance	10.05(9)
Not to Run at Large	9.14

Unburied Carcasses, a Public Nuisance	10.03(2)
- G -	
GAMBLING	
Devices, a Public Nuisance	10.04(2
Prohibited	9.01
GARBAGE AND REFUSE	
Disposal Regulated	13.02
-H-	
HIGHWAY OBSTRUCTION PROHIBITED	8.03
HIGHWAY WEIGHT LIMITATIONS	7.05
- I -	
ICEBOXES	
Abandoned or Unattended, Prohibited	9.19
INTOXICATING LIQUOR (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)	
- J -	
JUNK	
A Nuisance	10.06
- L -	
LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS BEHAVIOR PROHIBITED	9.01
LICENSES AND PERMITS	Ch. 12
Construction Licenses and Permits:	
Building Permit	14.04
Building Moving Permit	8.08
Driveway Permit	8.02
Dog License	12.06
Fireworks Permit	9.05
Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Beverage Licenses and Permits:	
Combined "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Beverage License	12.02(5)(a)
Operator's License	12.02(5)(d)
Provisional Operator's License	12.02(5)(e)
Provisional Retail Alcohol Beverage License	12.02(5)(g)
Temporary Class "B" Beer and Wine Picnic License	12.02(5)(b)
Temporary Operator's License	12.02(5)(f)
•	

. ·

Transfer of License	12.02(5)(h)
Special Class "B" Outdoor Consumption License	12.02(5)(i)
Wholesaler's Fermented Malt Beverage License	12.02(5)(c)
Occupation and Sales Licenses and Permits:	
Bartender's License (See Operator's License)	
Cigarette License	12.03
Junk Dealer License	12.04
Mobile Home Park Permit	12.05
Mobile Home Parking Permit	12.05
Operator's License	12.02(5)(d)
LIQUOR (See ALCOHOL BEVERAGES)	
LITTERING PROHIBITED	9.16
LOITERING PROHIBITED	9.07
- M -	
MARIJUANA	
Possession and Use Prohibited	9.04
MINORS (See also UNDERAGE PERSONS)	
Ordinance Violations by	20.04(2)
MOBILE HOMES	12.05
MOLOTOV COCKTAILS	
Prohibited	9.01
MOSQUITOES	
Breeding Places, a Public Nuisance	10.03(3)
MOTOR VEHICLES (See AUTOMOBILES and TRAFFIC CODE)	
MOVING BUILDINGS	14.12
- N -	
NOISE	
Loud and Unnecessary Prohibited	9.06
NOXIOUS ODORS, ETC.	
A Public Nuisance	10.03(10)
NUISANCES (See PUBLIC NUISANCES)	
NUISANCE-TYPE BUSINESSES REGULATED	13.01

OBSCENITY PROHIBITED	
Indecent Matter, Pictures and Performances Prohibited	9.01
Lewd and Lascivious Behavior Prohibited	9.01
Making Indecent Drawings Prohibited	9.01
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE PROHIBITED	9.01
ODORS	
Noxious, a Public Nuisance	10.03(10)
OFFICERS, TOWN	
Appointed Officials	1.03
Assessor	1.03(1)
Building Inspector	1.03(2)
Highway Superintendent	1.03(5)
Police Chief	1.03(3)
Weed Commissioner	1.03(4)
Elected Officials	1.02
Town Board Members	1.02(1)
Town Clerk-Treasurer	1.02(2)
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER	1.09(2)
ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS	Ch. 20
Citation of	20.07
Clerk-Treasurer to File Documents Incorporated by Reference	20.03
Conflict and Separability	20.02
Effective Dates	20.07
Minors, Penalty For	20.04(2)
Penalty Provisions	20.04
Repeals, Effect of	20.06
Repeated Violations of, a Public Nuisance	20.04(4)
Rules of Construction	20.01
- P -	
PARK HOURS	9.08
PARKING RESTRICTIONS (See TRAFFIC CODE)	
PERSONNEL, HIRING OF	1.05

POLICE PROTECTION	Ch. 4
Chief of Police, Powers and Duties	4.03
Joint Police Department	4.01
Mutual Assistance	4.05
Personating Prohibited	9.01
Police Officers	4.05
Protective Service Committee	4.02
POLLS (See ELECTIONS)	
POLLUTION	
Air, Water and Highways, a Public Nuisance	10.03(7), (9), (10)
POSTING AND PUBLICATION	1.09
PROSTITUTION	
Houses of, a Public Nuisance	10.04(1)
Keeping Place of, Prohibited	9.01
Pandering Prohibited	9.01
Patronizing Prohibited	9.01
Prohibited	9.01
PUBLIC NUISANCES	Ch. 10
Abatement of	10.07
Affecting Health	10.03
Affecting Peace and Safety	10.05
Cost of Abatement	10.07
Defined	10.02
Junked Autos, Etc.	10.06
Offending Morals and Decency	10.04
Penalty	10.15
Prohibited	10.01
Weed Control	10.08
PUBLIC PEACE AND GOOD ORDER	Ch. 9
Abandoned or Unattended Iceboxes, Etc., Prohibited	9.14
Accidental Spills	9.20
Alcohol Beverage Regulations	9.13
Animals and Poultry Not to Run at Large	9.10
Burning Regulated	9.17

Curfew	9.09
Disorderly Conduct	9.01
Firearms Regulated	9.02
Fireworks Regulated	9.05
Littering prohibited	9.16
Loitering or Prowling Prohibited	9.07
Loud and Unnecessary Noise Prohibited	9.06
Marijuana, Possession and Use Prohibited	9.04
Misuse of E911 Prohibited	9.12
Offenses Against State Laws Subject to Forfe	eiture 9.01
Open Cisterns, Wells, Basements, etc.	9.18
Park Hours	9.08
Smoking in Town Buildings	9.11
Throwing or Shooting of Arrows, Stones and Prohibited	Other Missiles 9.03
Uniform Citations	9.21
PUBLIC RECORDS	1.10
Custodians	1.10(1), (2)
Destruction of	1.10(7)
Duty to Maintain	1.10(4)
Copy Fees	1.10(5)
Notice to Employes	1.10(3)
Tampering With, Prohibited	9.01
PUBLIC WORKS (See STREETS AND HIGHWAY	S)
PURCHASING PROCEDURE	1.06
- Q -	
QUORUM, TOWN BOARD	2.02(4)
- R -	
RATS	
Breeding Places, a Public Nuisance	10.03(3)
RECORDS (See PUBLIC RECORDS)	
RECYCLING	13.02
REFRIGERATORS	
Abandoned or Unattended, a Nuisance	10.05(12)

•

RUBBISH, TRASH, ETC.	
Accumulation of, a Public Nuisance	10.03(3)
Burning of Regulated	9.17
- S -	
SHOPLIFTING PROHIBITED	9.01
SIGNS	Ch. 15
Districts	15.06 to 15.13
Exempt Signs	15.05
Maintenance of	15.16
Permit Required	15.03
Restrictions	15.15
Types	15.02
SLOT MACHINES	
A Public Nuisance	10.04(2)
SMOKING REGULATIONS	9.11
SNOW	
Deposit on Highways Prohibited	8.04
SNOWBALLS	
Throwing of, Prohibited	9.03
SNOWMOBILES	
Regulations on the Operation of	7.09
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	
Alternate Procedure	8.09
STONES	
Throwing of, Prohibited	9.03
STREETS AND HIGHWAYS	Ch. 8
Driveways, Permit Required	8.02
Grant of Highway Easement	8.07
Moving Building, Permit Required	8.08
Obstructing of, a Public Nuisance	10.05(10)
Obstructing Wires, a Public Nuisance	10.05(8)
Obstruction and Encroachments	8.03
Pollution of, a Public Nuisance	10.03(11)
Private Drive Plowing	8.05

	Sidewalk Maintenance	8.06
	Snow, Depositing on Highway Prohibited	8.04
	Special Assessment Procedure	8.09
	Title Company Research Fee	8.10
	Town Roads, Construction of	8.01
	Unlawful Assembly, a Public Nuisance	10.05(11)
SUI	3DIVISION AND PLATTING (See LAND DIVISION ORDINANCE on file in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer)	
	- T -	
TAV	VERN AND LIQUOR STORE REGULATIONS	
	Closing Hours	12.02(11)
	Disorderly Conduct and Gambling Prohibited	12.02(10)(k)
	Licensing Conditions and Restrictions	12.02(10)
	Nude Dancing	12.02(12)
	Revocation and Suspension of Licenses	12.02(16)
	Underage Persons, Presence on Licensed Premises	12.02(14)
	Underage Persons, Sale of Alcohol Beverages to Prohibited	12.02(15)
	Sale of Class B Package Goods	12.02(13)
TAZ	XES (See FINANCE AND TAXATION)	
TOV	WN BOARD	Ch. 2
	Ad Hoc Committees	2.08
	General Rules	2.06
	Meetings	2.02
	Order of Business	2.03
	Ordinances	2.05
	Parliamentary Procedure	2.06
	Presiding Officer	2.04
-	Quorum	2.02(4)
	Suspension of Rules	2.07
	Village Powers	2.01
TOV	WN HALL	
	Use of	1.11
TRA	AFFIC CODE	Ch. 7
	Abandoned Vehicles	7.07
	All-Terrain Vehicles Regulated	7.10

Display of Power Prohibited	7.08
Enforcement	7.16
Illegally Parked Vehicles, Removal of	7.06
Official Traffic Map	7.02(2)
Parking Regulations	7.04
Penalties	7.15
Penalties	7.15
Snowmobiles	7.09
State Traffic Laws Adopted	7.01
Stop and Yield Signs	7.03
Traffic Control Devices:	
Installation of	7.02(1)
Prohibited Signs	7.02(3)
Prohibited Signs, Removal of	7.02(4)
Weight Limitations	7.05
TREES	
Dangerous, a Public Nuisance	10.05(6)
Obstructing Intersections, a Public Nuisance	10.05(4)
Obstructing Limbs, a Public Nuisance	10.05(5)
TRESPASS PROHIBITED	
To Dwellings	9.01
To Land	9.01
- U -	
UNDERAGE PERSONS	
Alcohol Beverages, Sale to Prohibited	12.02(15)
Presence on Licensed Premises	12.02(14)
UNLAWFUL ASSEMBLIES	
A Public Nuisance	10.05(11)
Prohibited	9.01
- V -	

VOTING (See ELECTIONS)

WAT	ER	
	Pollution of, a Public Nuisance	10.03(9)
	Stagnant, a Public Nuisance	10.03(4)
WEAPONS (See also FIREARMS)		
	Carrying Concealed, Prohibited	9.01
	Possession of Switchblades Prohibited	9.01
	Reckless Use of, Prohibited	9.01
WEEDS		
	Noxious, a Public Nuisance	10.03(8)
	Weed Commissioner, Appointment of	1.03(4)
	Weed Control	10.08
WELLS		
	Open, a Nuisance	10.05(13)

•

.

.

: (